
NOTICE OF EXEMPTION 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 
300 Centennial Way, Tustin, CA 92780 

(714) 573-3100 

D Fee Exempt per Govt. Code Section 6103 

Project Title: LOT LINE ADJUSTMENT 2025-0004 

Project Location: 1602 AND 1606 VICTORY ROAD, TUSTIN, CA 92782 

Project Location - County: ORANGE 

Project Description: Lot Line Adjustment (LLA) 2025-0004 involves a minor shift of an existing lot line associated with 
two parcels (APN 430-283-22 and 430-283-30) owned by the South Orange County Community 
College District (SOCCCD) and the site of the Advantech No1th American Headqua1ters site. 

Name and Address of Applicant: ANDYCffiU 
ADV ANTECH CORPORATION 
13 WHATNEY 
IR VINE, CA 92618 
(949) 420-2500 

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: CITY OF TUSTIN, COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR 
300 CENTENNIAL WAY, TUSTIN, CA 92780 

Name and address of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: SOCCCD 

Exempt Status: (Check One) 
D Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b )(1 ); 15268) 

ANN-MARIE GABEL 
28000 MARGUERITE PARKWAY 
MJSSION VIEJO, CA 92692 
(949) 852-4664 

D Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)) 
D Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)) 
[8] Categorical Exemption Class 5, Section 15305 {Minor Alterations in Land Use Limitations) 
D Statutory Exemptions (State Code No.) 

Reason why project is exempt: The project includes a minor shift of an existing lot line associated with two parcels (APN 
430-283-22 and 430-283-30) owned by the South Orange County Community College District (SOCCCD) and the site of 
the Advantech No1th American Headquarters. The project is a minor lot line adjustment located in an area with an average 
slope of less than 20%, and does not result in any changes in land use or density. The project also does not result in the 
creation of any new parcel. 

Lead Agency Contact Person: Raymond Barragan 

Date-'-"/J<--+-/ ___,~3"'--+-/ --"---'J-S:....___ 
I I Alexa Smittle 

Community Development Director 




